SB0157/169334/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 157</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Code" insert "<u>Eastern Shore</u>"; in line 5, after "county" insert "<u>on the Eastern Shore</u>"; and in the same line, strike "new".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "NEW"; in line 21, strike "The" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (6) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE"; in line 22, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with "NEW" in line 22 down through "UNIT" in line 23.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with "OR" in line 13 down through "UNIT" in line 14; in line 17, after "(6)" insert "<u>(I)</u>"; in line 18, strike "lot OR" and substitute "<u>RESIDENTIAL</u>"; in line 19, strike "(7)" and substitute "<u>(II)</u>"; in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>ANY</u>"; strike beginning with "UNDER" in line 19 down through "IMPOSED" in line 20; and in line 20, after "PROJECT" insert "<u>UNDER THIS SECTION</u> <u>SHALL BE IMPOSED</u>".